
HOPE 4 Youth Board of Directors 

(Updated 2/19/2021) 

 

 

Chris Warner, Term Expires 9/2021 

Nomination Committee Chair 

Agile Transformation Coach Consultant, 

Land O’ Lakes 

1203 McKinley St NE, Anoka, MN 55303 Cell: 

763-412-5430 

Email: chris.warner@comcast.net  

 

Stephen Spears, Term Expires 9/2021, 

Board Chair 

Chief Fee Based Officer 

KleinBank 1550 Audubon Rd, Chaska, MN 

55318 

Business: 952-361-5304 

Cell: 612-280-1913 

Email: slspears@comcast.net 

 

Sue Woodard, Term Expires 9/2019 Past 

Chair 

Chief Customer Officer, Total Expert 

1920 Drew Ave S, Minneapolis, MN 55416 Cell: 

612-669-6771 

Email: sue@suewoodard.com 

 

Marina Bressler, Term Expires 9/2021 

Secretary, Nominations Committee 

AVP; Senior Project Manager, Wells Fargo 14005 

Eagle St NW, Andover MN 55304 Cell: 612-384-

5343 

Email: mbressler5@yahoo.com 

 

Sean Haag, Term Expires 9/2020 

Strategic Planning Committee 

Vice President, Global Strategic Marketing, 

Restorative Therapies Group, Medtronic 16325 - 59th 

Ave N, Plymouth, MN 55446 Cell: 412-901-6708 

Email: sean.haag@medtronic.com 

 

Leanne Matchen, Term Expires 9/2021 

Strategic Planning Committee 

Associate General Counsel, UnitedHealth Group 

4285 Orchid Ln N, Plymouth, MN 55446 

Cell: 612-636-5460 

Email: llholcomb@uwalumni.com 

 

Stephen Nash, Term Expires 9/2021 

Development Committee Chair 

Special Assistant Anoka County Attorney, Anoka 

County Attorney’s Office 

2100 Third Ave, Anoka, MN 55303 

Cell: 612-840-4279 

Email: sjnash12@gmail.com 

 

Mark Nolen, Term Expires 9/2022 

Finance Committee Chair 

Corporate Accountant – Fixed Assets, Centerspace 

8609 Tessman Ct N, Brooklyn Park, MN 55445 

Cell: 612-298-8283 

Email: mnolen@usinternet.com 

 

Jennifer Stone, Term Expires 9/2020 

Strategic Planning Committee Chair  

Global Talent Management, Medtronic 4033 

Interlachen Dr NE, Ham Lake, MN 55304 

Cell: 612-462-6098 

Email: jb1stone@gmail.com 

 

Paul Lenzmeier, Term November 2020 

– October 2023 

Commander of Patrol Division 

Address/Phone:  

Email: paul.lenzmeier@co.anoka.mn.us  

 
Anna VonRueden, Term Expires 9/2022 

Strategic Planning Committee 
Program Director 

  FamilyWise Services 
3036 University Ave SE, Minneapolis, MN 55414 
Business: 612-877-7831 

Email: avonrueden@familywiseservices.org 

 

Don Phillips, Term (November 2020 – 

October 2023) 

Development Committee 

Chief Investment Officer 

Greater Midwest Financial Group 

Address/Phone: 

Email: donphillips102@yahoo.com 
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